[Commendation to Honor Marty Pulvers]

Resolution commending Marty Pulvers on his contribution to the small business community of the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Marty Pulvers has owned and operated Sherlock's Haven in downtown San Francisco for seventeen years; and,

WHEREAS, Sherlock's Haven has served as an oasis from the hustle and bustle of the City, a sanctuary for lovers of humor, and a repository of political satire, sports trivia, and licentious doggerel; and,

WHEREAS, Marty Pulvers wit, wisdom, sarcasm, charm and repertoire of anecdotes have entertained and delighted thousands of customers as well as countless visitors to San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That May 13, 2006 is Marty Pulvers Day in the City and County of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

060659

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Marty Pulvers on his contribution to the small business community of the City and County of San Francisco.

May 16, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 060659

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 16, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

5/19/06

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Gavin Newsom

lerk of the Boar